
15 8.—7.

CLASS II.—COLONIAL SECRETARY'S DEPARTMENT—continued.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

Item. 1890-91.

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.

7
8

9
10
11

12
13
1,1
15
10

i
2
3
4

5

0

jVOTE No. 12.
General Contingencies
Kent of Government Offices
Public Health Act, 1876
Expenses under "The Fine Arts Copyright Act, 1877 "Pensions of late Provincial Governments—

Wellington—
T. George

Nelson—
Mrs. Bobinson's three daughters

Canterhury—
T. Cass

M. N. Brewer, addition to Pension under " Civil Service
Act, 1866," for special services rendered

New Zealand Institute
Friendly Societies' Eeserve, Dunedin, Kent of
Cost of Work to be doneby Surveyor-General'sDepart-

ment
Grant in aid to theEoyal Humane Society of Australasia
Maintenance of Manawatu Gorge Eoad
Expenses of West Coast Commission
New Zealand and South SeasExhibition, Dunedin
Universal Exhibition at Paris ...
Fire Brigade's Annual Demonstration—

Grant-in-aid
Railway passes

Compilation of " Ancient History of the Maoris "
Compassionate allowance to M. Corliss, late Keeper,

Quarantine-station, Wellington
New Zealand and Australasian Science Association
Relief to settlersin connection with Taranaki bush-fires
Salary of Resident, Earotonga, Hervey Islands
Tasmanian Exhibition
Gratuity to Mrs. Ann Robertson
Grant to James Andrews, of Kaiapoi, of the sum of

£200 for an alleged damage to his property by the
Waimakariri River (but only by way of gratuity or
gift, and not as an admission of any legal claim)

£

7,000
200

2,500
10

50

100!
400

25
500
21

100
100
800
100
800
700

250
■170
267

25
500
550
300
500 I
200

200

£

17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25
26

Total—Vote No. 12 ... ... ■ 16,66816;

TOTAL OP CLASS II. ... £73,7,720r20


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

