Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

${\tt CLASS~II.--COLONIAL~SECRETARY'S~DEPARTMENT--} continued.$

Item.		1890–91.	
	MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.	£	£
	VOTE No. 12.	<i>\$</i> €	~
1	General Contingencies	7,000	
$\overline{2}$	Rent of Government Offices	200	
$\bar{3}$	Public Health Act, 1876	2,500	
4	Expenses under "The Fine Arts Copyright Act, 1877"	10	
	Pensions of late Provincial Governments—		
	Wellington—		
5	T. George	50	
	Nelson-		
6	Mrs. Robinson's three daughters	100	
	Canterbury—		
7	T. Cass	400	
8	H. N. Brewer, addition to Pension under "Civil Service	1	
	Act, 1866," for special services rendered	25	
9	New Zealand Institute	500	
10	Friendly Societies' Reserve, Dunedin, Rent of	21	
11	Cost of Work to be done by Surveyor-General's Depart-		
	ment	100	
12	Grant in aid to the Royal Humane Society of Australasia	100	
13	Maintenance of Manawatu Gorge Road	800	
14	Expenses of West Coast Commission	100	
15	New Zealand and South Seas Exhibition, Dunedin	800	
16	Universal Exhibition at Paris	700	
	Fire Brigade's Annual Demonstration—		
17	Grant-in-aid	250	
18	Railway passes	470	
19	Compilation of "Ancient History of the Maoris"	267	
20	Compassionate allowance to M. Corliss, late Keeper,	İ	
	Quarantine-station, Wellington	25	
21	New Zealand and Australasian Science Association	500	
22	Relief to settlers in connection with Taranaki bush-fires	550	
23	Salary of Resident, Rarotonga, Hervey Islands	300	
24	Tasmanian Exhibition	500	
25	Gratuity to Mrs. Ann Robertson	200	
26	Grant to James Andrews, of Kaiapoi, of the sum of		
	£200 for an alleged damage to his property by the	- 1	
	Waimakariri River (but only by way of gratuity or		
	gift, and not as an admission of any legal claim)	200	
ļ	Тотац—Vоте No. 12		16,668

TOTAL OF CLASS II. ...

£73,720